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FPL 

R. Wade Litchfield 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Authorized House Counsel 
Florida Power & l ight Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile) 

Writer’s Direct Dial: 
(561) 691-7101 

July 9, 2003 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Florida Power & Light Company’s Request for Confidential 
Classification of Materials Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4-1 
Docket No. 030001-E1 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

I enclose and hand you herewith for filing in the above-referenced matter, the 
original and two (2) copies of Florida Power & Light Company’s (“FPL”) Request for 
Confidential Classification of Materials Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4- 1 .  The 
original includes Exhibits A, B, C and D. The two copies include only Exhibits €3, C, and 
D. 

Exhibit A contains the confidential information that is the subject of FPL’s 
Request for Confidential Classification. Exhibit A is submitted for filing in a separate, 
sealed folder or carton marked “ATTACHMENT A - CONFIDENTIAL.” Exhibit B is 
an edited version of Exhibit A, in which the information FPL asserts is confidential has 
been blocked out. Exhibit C contains FPL’s justification for its request for confidential 
classification. Exhibit D contains affidavits in support of FPL’s Request for Confidential 
Classification. Also included is a computer diskette containing the electronic version of 
FPL’s Request for Confidential Classification and Exhibit C in Wordperfect. 

FPL will supplement its request on or before July 15,2003 with respect to the 
additional work papers identified for “Temporary Confidential Status” in Staff‘s letter 
dated June 24, 2003. Pursuant to rule 25-22.006(3)(d) of the Florida Administrative 
Code, FPL requests confidential treatment of the documents in Exhibit A pending 
disposition of FPL’ s Request for Confidential Classification. 
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Ms. Blanca S. Bay& Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
July 9,2003 
Page 2 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you or your Staff have any questions 
regarding this filing. 

Thanking you for your attention to this matter, I remain, 

Sincerely, 

'', _- R. Wade LitchfLld 

RWL/ec 
Enclosures 



BEFOliETHE I 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power ) DOCKET NO. 030001-E1 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating ) 
Performance Incentive Factor ) FILED: July 9,2003 

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL 
CLASSIFICATION OF MATERIALS 

PROVIDED PURSUANT TO AUDIT NO. 03-036-4-1 

NOW, BEFOFtE THIS COMMISSION, through undersigned counsel, comes Florida 

Power & Light Company (“FPL”) and, pursuant to rule 25-22.006 of the Florida Administrative 

Code and section 364.093 of the Florida Statutes, hereby requests confidential classification of 

certain materials provided to the Florida Public Service Commission (“FPSC” or “Commission”) 

staff (“Staff ’) in connection with Audit Control No. 03-036-4- 1 (hereinafter the “Audit”) in 

Docket 030001-EI. In support of its Request, FPL states as follows: 

1. Petitioner’ s name and address are: 

Florida Power & Light Company 
P.O. Box 029100 
Miami, Florida 33102-9100 

Orders, notices, or other pleadings related to this request should be served on: 

William G. Walker, I11 
Florida Power & Light Company 
Vice President Senior Attorney 
215 South Monroe Street 
Suite 8 10 

(850) 521-3910 (561) 691-7135 Facsimile 

R. Wade Litchfield 
Florida Power & Light Company 

700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 - 1859 (561) 691-7101 
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2. During the Audit, Staff requested access to various FPL reports and other 

documents. By letter dated June 18, 2003, Staff indicated its intent to retain certain workpapers 

for which confidential treatment previously had been requested. Pursuant to Rule 25- 

22.006(3)(a), FPL was given twenty-one days from the date of the letter, or until July 9,2003, 

within which to file a formal Request for Confidential Classification with respect to such 

workpapers. FPL hereby makes such request. FPL will supplement its request on or before July 

15, 2003 with respect to the additional work papers identified for “Temporary Confidential 

Status” in Staff‘s letter dated June 24,2003. 

3. The following exhibits are included herewith and made a part hereof: 

a. Composite Exhibit A consists of all documents for which FPL seeks 

confidential treatment, whether in whole or in part. All information in Exhibit A that FTL asserts is 

entitled to confidential treatment has been highlighted. Composite Exhibit A is submitted separately 

in a sealed folder or carton marked “CONFIDENTIAL.” 

b. Composite Exhibit B consists of edited versions of all documents for which 

FPL seeks confidential treatment. All information FPL asserts is entitled to confidential treatment 

has been blocked out in Composite Exhibit B. 

c. Exlubit C is a table containing a line-by-line and page-by-page identification 

of the information for which confidential treatment is sought, and, with regard to each document or 
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portions thereof, references to the specific statutory basis or bases for the claim of confidentiality and 

to the affidavits in support of the requested classification. Exhibit C is sometimes referred to 

hereinafter as the “Justification Table.” 

d. Exhibit D includes the afidavits of Scott H. Borgmeyer, Rick Del Cueto, 

Osvaldo J. Lom, Rita M. McLellan, Damaris C. Rodriguez, Bruce Wuenker, and Gerard J. Yupp. 

4. FPL seeks confidential protection for the information highlighted in EAubit A. FPL 

submits that the hghlighted information is proprietary confidential business information within the 

meaning of section 366.093(3). Pursuant to section 366.093, such information is entitled to 

confidential treatment and is exempt Erom the disclosure provisions of the public records law. Thus, 

once the Commission determines that the information in question is proprietary confidential business 

infomation, the Commission is not required to engage in any further analysis or review such as 

weighing the harm of disclosure against the public interest in access to the infomation. 

5. The information for which FPL seeks confidential classification, described in Exhibits 

C and D, include contractual data such as pricing and other tenns, payment records, and 

contractor/supplier rates, consistent with Section 366.093( 3)(d). Disclosure of this information would 

impair the efforts of FPL to contract for goods and services on favorable tenns and/or would impair 

the competitive interests of the contractors. The information also includes material that contains or 

constitutes intemal audit controls or reports or information relating to same within the meaning of 

Section 366.093(3)(b). The infomation also includes customer-specific account information. FPL 

considers such information to be confidential proprietary business information of the customer 

within the meaning of section 366.093(3)(e) and does not disclose such information to third 

parties unless required by law or unless the customer consents to the disclosure. The 
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Commission in the past has found customer-specific information to be proprietary confidential 

business information.’ Support for FPL’s request is provided through the Affidavits included as 

Exhibit D. 

6. FPL submits that the information highlighted in E h b i t  A, and referenced in Exhibit 

C is proprietary confidential business infomation within the meaning of section 366.093(3). FPL 

submits that the information that is the subject of this Request for Confidential Classification should 

not be declassified for at least eighteen (18) months. 

7. Upon a finding by the Commission that the material in Exhibit A for which FPL 

seeks confidential treatment is proprietary confidential business information within the meaning of 

section 366.093(3), pursuant to section 366.093(4) such materials should not be declassified for a 

period established by the Commission and should be retumed to FPL as soon as the information is no 

longer necessary for the Commission to conduct its business. 

WHEIIEFORE, for the above and foregoing reasons, as more fully set forth in the 

supporting materials and affidavit included herewith, Florida Power & Light Company respectfully 

In re: Petition for approval uf proposed pilot/experimental Real Time Pricing Program and 
the associated rate schedule by Gulf Power Company, Docket No. 941 102-EI, Order No. PSC- 
98-0421-CFO-EI, 99 FPSC 3:310; In re: Electric Sewice Quality (ESQ) Audit Request for 
Confidentiality (Audit Control No. 97-01 -002), Docket No. 97 1668-EI, Order No. PSC-98-0620- 
CFO-EI, 98 PPSC 5128; In re: Request for confidential classification of portions of uudit report 
regarding Cu~mercial/lndusbrial Demand Side Management by Florida Power & Light 
Company, Docket No. 941013-EI, Order No. PSC-94-1478-CFO-EI, 96 FPSC 12:184. 
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requests that its Request for Confidential Classification be granted. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Florida Authorized House Counsel 
Attorney for 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 

(561) 691-7135 Facsimile 
(561) 691-7101 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, THE UNDERSIGNED COUNSEL, HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of Florida 
Power & Light Company's Request for Confidential Classification without exhibits*, has been 
served via first class mail, postage prepaid to the parties listed below, this gth day of July 2003: 

Wm. Cochran Keating, IV, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
Attorneys for TECO 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 

Robert Vandiver, Esq. 
Jack Shreve, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

James A. McGee, Esq. 
Florida Power Corporation 
P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733 

Norman H. Horton, Esq. 
Floyd R. Self, Esq. 
Messer, Caparello & Self 
Attorneys for FPUC 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 701 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-055 1 

Joseph A.McGlothlin, Esq. 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq. 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Davidson, et al. 

Attorneys for FIPUG 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esq. 
Mc Whirter , Reeves , McG 1 o t hlin , 
Davidson, et al. 
Attorneys for FIPUG 
P. 0. Box 3350 
Tampa, Florida 33602 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq. 
Russell A. Badders, Esq. 
Beggs & Lane 
Attorneys for Gulf Power 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, Florida 3259 1-2950 

.-- 
R. WADE ~ C H F I E L D  

*\-, 

* Exhibits (redacted documents) furnished upon request 
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Exhibit A 

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS 

(SUBMITTED SEPARATELY) 
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Exhibit B 

REDACTED DOCUMENTS 
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FPL CONFlDENTlkL 
/#VOICE 

Invoice Number: 2 1  129 Invoice Month: 051 2[102 

invoice Date: Jurre 03. 2002 
Invoice Amount1 OF- __ 
Invoice For: 
Reliant Encryy S e ~ ~ c c s .  Inr, 

P.0  Box 618G7 
Huuslon T X  77200 US 
713 207-3573 
7 I3  207-9975 (FAX:) 

Attn. Power Accuuntiny 

Mail TolPayrrient Inquires 
Florida Power 8 Light Cvrr-qj.3riy 
ARMS Processing (PPc':'G;O) 
General Mail Facility 
hlliarni F L 33188-0131 US - - - . I Billing Priscilla Srnyth 

Inquires: 561 -304-5831 

Nilins Informat ion: ,r -) 
Wrre Bank Bank of America Wire City,'Slate, Galtas, TA 

ABA Number. Acccliin( Nilfrle. Florrda Power 8 Light Comp. 

Accounl Number: 

Coriimmls: 



8 Payment Coupon CONFIDENTIAL 
I 

;i &, I- 

This Month's 
Ctmryes 

Past Due Afler 
07/0312002 

Ch<*TtirrL psyrblr Iw F P l  In  Us 

- -, 
4 

.A' 

RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES, I N C  
NATURAL GAS ACCOUNTING 
PO BOX 4455 
HOUSTON lX 77210 

. -  

F PL 
GENERAL MAJL FAClLlt'l , 

*MLAMI FL 331BB-0001 

- . ... - # .- 
'I. 1 

-..- . . . - - - - -  - - 

Florida Powor €4 Light Company 

INVOICE 
Custemrr Name ant1 Addiefib _- 

Customer Numbrr: - 
RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 
NATURAL GAS ACCOUNTING 
P O  BOX 4455 
HOUSTON TX 77210 

I iwdco Number: 5 1  2060 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREDITS 

1 I +-- .----- ------------ -7 ,-- 
____ .-- I I 

-b- ----!Pr --- -I For Inquiries Conbcl: t LAURA CHASE 
Tolal Amount Due 

I Pf-#one: (561) 625-7746 I TM5 Monlh's Chnrges Part Diie After U7103f2002 I 



'1' ra n 5: a c t i r) I 1 ' 1- y p : 
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I -  -)561 625 7504 Page 2 of 3 

RELiANT ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 
US Power P urch ase\Sale Tra nsadion Confi rmati 011 

Phone: t i  131207-fD9G Fax: ({I 31207-592 

To. FLOli I DA POWER 8 L IG H T  

CONFIDENTIAL Trade Seq: 22763870 
Trade Reference #: PNOAD87074 

Fax No: (561 )626-7504 

Froin RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES, Ib1C 

Tiadcl Dalo. - 
atvml. FLORIDA PC>WtH 8 LIGI-IT (Cnunlerpartyj t' 

Selior RE-lANT ENERGY SERVICES, INC d 

Terms: T h ~ s  Transactw Cnnfirrnalion verifies the terms ot the binding agreement (supplemented by elthei the Dase 
AyreemeriI icfentified below or the Additional Terms arid Condllrons attached, as applicable which are 
incorpuraled herein lor all purposes, and which, along wrt h this Trarisaction Confirniatron are cullectively 
referred to as the Agreement) between Seller and Buyer (collecliwly, the "Parties") regarding the TransactLon 
descri tied herein 

: Agreement Nurn: lDf32-Pl8F.DOU1 

Ag recm ent Type' 8-1 7 

I -  Spocld Provhlans. 

Unless otherwse expressly agreed or as stated herein, the deiinitions, obligations and excuscs 
for performance applicable 10 all products/service levels are as defined in Ihe wmon of the 

National Energy Mantetlng Asswiatron in effect or published by €El on the trade date 

- _  

- 1  

- Master Power Purchase and Sale Agreement sponswed by the Electnc Edisun Institute arid (he 
I 

I -  

- 

Trader: Cmlsrparly name: 

FLORIDA POWER A t l G H T  
Page lo12 



RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 
US Power PurchaselSale Transaction Confirinatioii 

PIIoIie: (:13]'2D7-A356 Fax: (71 3plV-4567 

->56l  625  7504 Page 3 of 3 

Trade Sq: 22758870 
Trade Reference #: PNOAD87074 

Fax NO: (561)625-7504 C: Ij /\1[' 1 E l\i 1 A L 



P -  

HP LASERJET 3150 SEND CQNFInMATlOM REPORT FOR 
PRI N T U  1 FAX 1 C O P  If R j SCANFJE R FPL €)AT 13M1 

3 : 54Ptd 

I 

JOB START TEME USAGE PHONE NUMBER,‘ADDRESS TYPE 

-. BO 3 : 53Fhj 1 ’ 1 2 I’ RELIANT ENERGY,, SEND . _ _ _  

CUNFIDENTIAL 

PAGES MODE STATUS 

2 1  2 EC 96 COMF‘LETEO 

42-1 11-1 I f 1  



CUNFIOENTIAL 
Desoto County Generating Co, LLC 

Invoice 
4 1 1 F ayettevi He S tree 1 Mall 

Raleigh. NC 27602 
1’ 0 Box 1551 PE6 7OA 

Billing Month 1 

Florida Puwer & Light Co 
Energy r41arrhetiny E Trading 
I 1770 U S I-iigliway One 
Nor th  Palm Beach. FL 33408 

1 Bill To: 

-_  ;- I 
1. 

Schedule 
Unit 1 Total 
Urirl 2 T o l ~ ~ t  

MW Hours Total Charaes 

Total Invoice: 

_ _  
Please Rernlt Paymenl 6y 712312002 

IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY THE DUE DATE A LATE PAYMENT CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED AS 
INDICATED BY THE CONTRACT TERMS. 

For questions regarding this invoice. please conlacl 
Debbie Patlerson, Phone‘ (919) 546-4047 Fax {919) 546-3857 

8 _- 
I .  

I 

I - -  __ 

Payabte To:  
Wire Bank 
Wire CityjState 
Credit Bank 
Credit Acct W 
kBk Number: 
Account Name: 

Desoto County Generating Co. LLC 
The Chase Manhattan Bank 

I-. P--- 

-? 

C 

’ 1 
- ‘  I ’ 
. -  I 



Billing Month:  

I 

CONFIDENTIAL 
>'  ) .- 

I Unit 2 I 



STATEhlElJl OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 
I !Florida Pawur 4 Ltihr Company Account Number 

June 30.2002 Usage MoNh Lnding: 

Mail io: 
Florida Powsr & Uahr C q a n y  
Ann: Ms. Judlth SlsfIon 
Lirwpy MafvkttinQ and 7 reding 
11770 U S .  Hy. 1 
North Palm Uoath, f L 33408 

Biling Manth 
Payment Out 

Jut42 
July 23, ZOD2 

-, ENERGY CHARGES: 

7 otal due Flotida Powar Corporation Generalion Invaicc. 
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/ Accoui i~  Number 

Ba n k of America 
CUST DHER c a t u "  I ON 

D A L  1 A S ,  TEXAS 7 5 2 8 3  - 2406 DANK O F  AMERICA,  t 4 . A .  

I 1 -. customer Servico 

L' 1 - a o IL - 6 5 7 - Y 5 3 3 
1 F L O R I D A  P O W E R  & L I G H T  CONPAFIY 

CONFIDENTIAL Yngo 1 4  o f  23 

I I  D u t c  Custonrer Unrtk 

tin CTRL D I S  

FP&L COMP ; D E f m P A Y R C l  DEPjID-FL#- 
E F F  DATE4 0 2 0 7 3 0 ~ 1 N D t ~ : F L P L I O H B 2  
W T R E  TYPE I WIRE OUT DtbTE1073DOZ TXHE I 1517  CT 

UNION N / B  ro  FFC EUFRBREE 

GA C l R l  U I S  
GA C T R L  D15 
GA CTRL U J S  O H  A 

4 Z I [ l o  Z 3 2 R  
BIlF BK . f I RST 

ri SELECT HM 

Sweep - R . p o / V  D e b i t  eu' 
F P S L  COMP ; D E S = ? A Y R L L  DEP;ID=FL# - 
EFF DATE: 020731; I N O H ;  FLPLJBHB? 
W I R E  TYPErbOOK OUT DhTE:073102 71MEi 1259 CT 
TRt4r020733046046 R € L h T E D  REF 1 3 1 5 3 1  
DNF ; C O N S T E L L A T I O N  H O L D I N G S  I N C  ID:- 
PMT DET : /REC/ 

f r . r w  
0 4 5 1  0 4 0 5 4 7  
0 9 9 l 5 l 0 0 1 0  
0 0 2 5 3 1  6 4 6 6  

0 0 3 7 0  06iJ8G 

0'4 5 1 0 0 0 5 2 9 
0 4 5 1 0 0 0 5 2 9  
0 4 5 1  ouo529 
U!l915lOO10 
0 U 2552 147 2 

0 0 3 ? D O 4 6 0 4  

5 , 1 5 b J 4 9 9 , 7 9  WIRE-TYPE' i .WlRE OUT U h T E 1 0 7 3 2 0 2  T I M E !  1259 C? 0 0 3 7 0 0 4 6 0 4  
TRNi U 2 0 7 3 1 0 4 5 0 4 5  FDREF/SEQi 
BlIF :DESUT0 C.3UNTY GE H E R A T  I NG 
UllF BK 1CHAS.E MANHATTAN UK IDt  
2 8 2  /RFW 

I ,  757 Y !IO. 31 

B,LOGJ050.35 

W T R E - T Y P E i W I R E  OUT DATE:073102 TIME:1021 C1 
T R N :  DZO731023509  F D R E F I S E Q  t 02073lO23SO9/ODlDCB 
BtIF:U5 TREASURY NYC I D  rS9DOD003  B N F  DK 1 THEAS tl 
UllDS T R A N S F E  3 0 : 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 4  PMT D E T : 3 1 5 2 4 4  DOE F 
REDIT 7 0  8 9 x 5 2 2 7  NUCLEAR WASTE FUND /REC/ 
W I R E  1 Y P E : W I R E  DUT D A T E 1 0 7 3 1 0 2  T l M E : 1 2 S 9  CT 

B HF : R E  11 ANT BNF BK:CHASE 
K OF T E X A S  
WIRE TYPE i W l R E  OUT DI ITEi  Of3102 TIME: 1017 CT 
TRt4:020731023100 FDREFiSEPi 
B N F i T U R K E Y  POINT OPERATING AC 
BNF BKICHASE MAHHATT.4tJ BK I D :  
223 / R E C /  

4 6 0 4 7  /00113a5 

0 0 3 7 0 0 2 3 5 c  
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CUNFIDENTIAL 
Desoto County Generating Co. LLC 

lnvo Ice 
4 1 I rayettevilk Slreat Mol' 

P O  Bo1 155r PED io f i  

.- 
t -- Total Invoicc: 

91'2512009 

IF PAYMENT IS NO1 RECEIVED BY 'THE DUE DATE A LATE PAYMENT CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED A S  

Credit P t t 3  K 
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OLEANDER POWER PROJECT LTL) PARTNEE 
11 1 MARKET PLACE, SUITE 200 
BALTIBIORE MD 2 1202-7 1 10 

42- I r2-3i1 

GONFlDENTl AL 



- .  
, '  



i 

_ -  

I 

I 



Houstorr, TX 772f0-4455 

' I  

! : 
I j'.. 

I ,  

I fr! 

W l R E  PAYMENT TO: 

42- 1 2 - 4  



.-J 

W' 

W s 

Total Due 

WIRE PAPMEHT TO: 

Brenda  Green 
Manager. Pow ei Accounting 

42-  1 / 2 4  



1 



I 

Desoto County Generating Go, LLC 
Invoice 

41 1 Fayettevilk Slreet Mall 
P O  Box 1551 PEE4 10A 

Raleigh, NC 27602 
Invoice N urn be r : De sot 007 02 
Invoice Date: f j iX’002 

Billing Month: JiIIy 2002 
Bill lo: 
Florida Power 8 Lkghl GO 
E iiergy Marketing 51 Trading 
11770 U.S. Highway One 
North F’aln, Beach, FL 33408 

Schedule 
I Inil 1 Total 
I init 2 1 olal 

Total Invoice: 

Late Payment Interest WSJ Prime 4.75 + 3% 
\ 

Plcasc Remit Payment By 812312002 

IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY THE DUE DATE A LATE PAYMENT CHARGE WILL B 

For questions regarding thrs invoice. please contact 

Debbie Patterson, Phrjne (919) 546-4047 Fax (919) 546-3852 

0 
-3- 

Wire Bank The C h a s e  Manhattan Bank 03 
0 

CityEtate Q w 
Credit Bank. 0 
Credit Accl Q 
#,  9- 

Payable To Desolo County Generating Co, LLC 

Wire 

ABA 
Number - 
Accou n I 
Name. Progress Genco Ventures Revenue kcct 

Brenda Green 
Manager, Power Accounting 

I I Z  

Manager, Fuela Accountlng 



Billing Mor~lh: July 2002 

CUNFiDEN TI AL 
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- Southsm ccmpany services, Inc. 
270 Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-t205 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
MIAMI, FLORlDA 

Sauthern Company Services, 1%-, actjng solely as agent lor Alabama Power Company, 
Georgia Power Company, Gulf P m t  Company, Mississippi Power Company. and 
Savannah Electric and P q r  Company. and in accordance with rate schedules on file 
wilh the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, submits h i s  invoice for UNlT POWER 
SALES ELECTRfC CAPACITV to k delivered during JUNE 2002 as foltows: 

BUDGR CHARGES FOR JUNE 2C02 - ------ - = r = l _ l - ~ ~ ~ = = S ~ ~ ~ T - = = = =  ET;== LIE== 

Miller U n l 1  (Ala) 
Miller Unit 2 (Ala) 
Miller Unit 3 {Ala) 
Millsr Unit 4 (Ala) 
Scherer Unit 3 (GaPC) 
Scherer Unit 3 {Gulf) 

TOW 

Coordination and Scheduling Service Charges 

T a e l  Transmission Charges 

5.321917 1 B~,OI>I] 952.677 
7,158083 186,000 1,331.031 
9 .I 75756 183,000 1,679,162 
9 -248 167 1 E7,OQO 1,729,407 
7.582SO 61,000 462.533 
7 693667 126,000 . 969,402 

I .I3366 I1 
3 -053313 

I .  

7 4,320 

7,108,532 

?42,000 7,362,765 
187 .Mil I ?36.970 

929,000 1,559.735 

8,501,544 
43-31, 

&Li 1-1 ?' 



SCHERER UNIT 4 TRANSMISSION SERVlC€ AGREEMENT 
tNVOlCE MONTH: JUNE 2002 

- - - . 

CONF fDENTlA1 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
MIAMI, FLORIDA 

Southern Company S~wices, Inc., acting solely as agent for Georgia Power Company, 
and in eccordancc with rate schedules on file with the Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission, submils this invoice for ELECTRIC TRANSMISSlON SERVICf to b e  
delivered during JUNE 2002 Xi f O l l M '  

WE CHARGE YOUR ACCOUNT WTTtl: 

825,156 
Total 

TOTAL CAPAClTv CHARGES DUE SODHERN FOR JUN€ 2002: 



1 

I 

1 -  

I 

INVOICE 
PARTICIPANT BILL # 185 

m y  15,2002 

. /  

COMFIDENSIAL 

E C h r i s  Cicern, Treasurar'r 0th~~ 
E Barbara Whitektr (SJRPP) 
E Sherry Slokes (SJRPPJ 

SJRPP Central File-UFP ACG 12-12  

E E-MAIL ALL PAGES 
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1 PAY A RLE 
TO 
ADD R E  55: 
P.O. !OX I1201 NEW BERLIN ROAD 

-- - -  ,- I T .  JOHWS R I V E R  POWER-PAUK _ _  - _ - -  -~ 

i 
I 

CIlY ~ C K $ O M V l L L E  STATE Fl ZI p 32t161 

d --_ I 

I P A Y H E W T  DUE. MONDAY, JUNE 3 .  2002 



7 3  1.08 

CONFIDENT 1AL 



ORQ 
RFB = OBI = 
HEF c Wl sa2 0 I :02PM 

4 /22  64.204 38 

ORG = 
R f B  = OS! 
REF = w m 2  W I P M  

FUNDS TRANSFER 
RCVD FROM JACKSONVILLE E L t U  

Number of days thrs sfatemeill psriod 

Inietod paid rhls stalarnaoi par ld 

32 
Annuat perctm! e yield earned 1 ,M% 

$3.343.44 
$3.348.44 

itmrusi paid lhls year $9,149.44 

in tanjst enrnzd T lis slatamon? porlod 

Dale AmWl 

*01 2-01 s.oes.99 f UNOS TRANSFER 
SENT TO JACKSONVILLE €LEI=) 
BNF = JACKSONVILLE ELECTflILC AUTHORITY 

-- . 
BNF = JAcKswwiiLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
OB1 
RFB = 04Al2#2 D1:44PM 
FUNDS TRANSFER 
SENT TO JACKSONVlLLE ELECl 
BNF =JACKSONVILLE ELfCTRC AUTHOPIN 
OBI = 
RFB= 0 4 m  Ot.44PM 



i 

, 

.- - 9.t215 22 

CONFIDENTIAL 



RF E)= OBI- 
REF= W 5 1 D 2  03:llPM 

RJNUS TfiANSFER ,. - 
RCVD FROM JACWONVILLE ELEC, 

-..- 
RFB- on I= 
REF - 
FUNClS TRANSFER 
RCVD FROM JACKSONVILLE ELECJ 

D3lD &$rot mf Lips wptbr, 

C,lrJ4 'n,320,CICiO.OD FYNCS TRANSFER 
SENT T O  JACKSON 
ERF=jACKSC"ILL& EL€ CTRlC ALJTHORITY 
OB I- Fir- B= 06/04/02 1)2:03PM 

SEN770 JACKSONVILLE ELECj 
BNF4AGKSONVIllE ELECTRIC AUTHORlTv 

blU5 6G,U00,0Q FUNDS TRANSFER , 

CONFIDENT I At 



' ---, 

INVOICE 
PARTfClPANT BILL d 187 

July 15. 2flflZ 

I: I1 N F I DE p11 T I A L 
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TAULE I 

I f 0  ST. JOHNS R N E l l  POWER PARK I 

ADDREW 1 

P.O. mx I1201 HLW BERLIN UOAD 1 
1 

i ,CITY JACKSC)NVILLE STATE FL Z I P  J2226 

VEHICLE./ ACCOIJNT NO./ 

WOW BLK CHARGE 

Q U M R  ER COW SECT UC LOCATION 
4 , I ,  1 I , ,  . 

W E A I 242  'IS 1 1 . 1 1  0 5 4  x ?Po 

W E A j 4 1 ~  Q I  0 L I r  0 5 4  r 7w 

W - E A 1  L I  X 

E A I  I L X 

E A i L ,  l x  

I 

T A X  DISTFJBUTION 

I f I  I I 
--. L 225,207.22  [ 



~~ 

'AYAME 
ro 
4DDRLSS.J 
'-0. Box I1 201 NEW BERLIN ROAD 

Crry JAWONWLLE STATE. F l  32226 

5T. ]OHHI RrVER POWER PARK 

VMIU€.: ACCOUNT NO.! 

WORK B l  K CHARCL 

. ORDER ER LOCATION 

IPAYMENT DUE: THURSOAY, AUGUST 1,2002 I 

I I 

1 l 

t 

I 





Actual 
* June 2002 EM1 Transmission 

CONFIDENTIAL 
fl  

- - 
I - cr k5 f' L v> != i d  w 

- i 

Countemarty & Portfolio Tatals 1 Transmission Provider Bills 1 

---..- 



. 

248409 

248409 

-- - I.-- - 



F Lor Ida Powv r 8 tag la1 i EMT 
Ann: MI. Frank Bo". PwrAcE!y J 61h 
Flr. 
11770 US H w y  1 
N Palm Beach. FL 3 3 4 0 8  

INVOICE 
# l o 1  875 

- ._ - _ _  

Florida Pcrvrer Curporaliun I 

P.O. Box 14M2 
St. Pelershurg. FL 337334042 

IATTN: Treasury Oycralluns CXlF 
I&tnerel Ledger Accouol#14202  j --- - _-_I__ .~ 

I__.. . __ -- F__ 

,Wire Inshirclbns: 

Sunfrusl Bank, NA 
ITwnpa b y ,  Florida 

"E: Florida Power Cotporatron 

Florida P o w r  Co~ i tac t :  Mike Lewis 
9 19 1b46-7 5 1 7 
9181648-7826 ( t i ~ ~ )  

~ .- 

Invoice Date: 03-Jul-2002 

TERMS: 20 days from invoice 

Customer #O 

Brenda Green 
Manager, Power Accounting 

Keep this copy f o r  your records. 



I Florida Power 

Subtotal 
Adjustments 
Total 

Corporation 

O r  
AQ.00 

I 

' 4  

'42 

. 
Transmission Billing Florida Power and Light 

June, 2002 I 

Transmission Encrav Services 

Schedule 
Sales - 

MWH - Dollars 

T ran S m i ss ions em ices 
(T- 888)  Tra n sm I ss io n Se wi ces 
IT-868) CR-3 Trans. Service1 
IT-388) Anciltary Services 
Subto tal 

- 

I 
l- 

Adiustment I 
d 

Total 
I 

I 

Total I 

F PL ,206 D7:DI :a2 16 0746 Summary Page 1 of 21 



- t -- 
Type i Price (ReseG8tli A m o u n t ~ ~ a  (Resewatit FLOW .LOSSES !TOTAL I -  Diff. CTRPARTY ~PORTFULIO 

I 

Month Iv I 



. 

-- I_-.. 

I I I I 

Est .  Actual IACTUAtACTUAL I Actual 
-. 1 Tx $'s ResewatldFLOW ;LOSSES \TOTAL 

- -1-A 

~ .~ 
COUNTERP; PORTFOLIO - 



dun-12-32 04:26~n From-JEA CEHERAL ACE ’ POI 6657 352 

CC NF IDENTI AL ELECTRL C 

5/31 0 KWH 4- 

Cyzl4& Ah- 
Brenda Green 

Men eg er, Pa wer Account in g 

TOTAL OUf 

FLORIDA POWER LIGHT 

NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33408 
A T  N FRANK DQy hi 
llT70 us HWY I, I I 1 I, I I II I ,  1 I I 1  A I I, I I I I , I  I .I I ,  I I I I I 11, ,I * I I11 1 1 Ill 1- IL i I l l 1  

TAK QOLLECTOR 
P.0.  BOX 44287 

3GKSDNYILLt. FL 32231-4587 



ELECTRIC 

I CONF IDENTI A1 f NTERCHANGE 

FLORID& POWER g L IGHT 
ATTN r K A N k  BDtJAM 
1 1 7 7 0  U5 hWY 1 
N O R T H  P A L M  B E A C t I  F L  33408 

6/30 

P t E a $ E  I N D I C A T E  ADDRESS CORRECTION BELOW 

A 0 KYH 

! 
J TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES. . .  . _ . .  . . , 
9 TRANSMISSION WARCE . . . . . .  _ . .  

PREVIOUS BALM-CE. .  . . .. . . . 

Y 

s- 

*' TOTAL DUE L 

INTERCHANGE SALES ACCOUNT 

F L O R I D A  POWER & LIGHT 
ATTN FRANK BONAM 
11770 us HWY 1 
NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33408 

a0 P I F  00 14508 
00965 4 

ELECTRIC 

PLEASE INDICATE PAYMENT AMOUMl 

II I l l  ,I III I t a  I l l l l l l 1 1 1 1  I Ill IIII I I Ill I I, I l k ,  I I1 I i I ,I L I I  II I I I II 4b- 1 /1-2!1 I 
TAX COLLECTOR 
P .om BOX 44287 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32231 -4297 
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Hourly 
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RELIANT "Siiadv Hills" , I 

Capacity 

Wnriahla O B M  

._ 
i est  Energy 

--- -- 
Start Charge 
'$8,000 per  start) 

DII Payment 

eleat Rate Adjustment 

Fixed Payment Adjustnyent 
'Sensonat - 3 Irriies per year) 

rransmission 
Year - Utilized 
Yearly - Unulilrzed 
Hourly 

Nithholding Payment 
:Nul applicable at this t ime)  

?eplacement Energy 

lthcr 

C 0 NF IDENT 1 AL 
1 ntal I 

1 
1 

d I 



T o t i l  Due 

C 
Reliant Energy 3cervlcts.lac. 

Dana Klrk 
Manager, Fuels Accounting 



, 

I 

I- 
C

 

'
1

 



t 1 t I 

I Actual I August 2002 EMT Transmission 

CBNFlDEN TI A1 

I 

1 I I I 1 I I I 
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I SERVICE ADDRESS I 
IN1 EHCHANGE SALES ACCOUNT 

PRIMARY 
[ION HISTORY 

I AUTHORIZED BY 
REQUIRED If UNDER $25m 

CY ACCOUNT NUMBER BILLDATE 1 
20 2 0 4 . 8 W 9 8 O l - T R A N ~ E  9117l2002 

M"3er,  Power Accountlng 



RELIANT "Shady Hills" 

Capacity 

Sct iedciled 

Tcsl Energy 

Start Charge 
,$8,OUO per slarI) 

3il Paymont 

ioat  Rate Adjustmont 

- 
:ixed Paynisnl Adjustment 
Scasorial - 3 times pcr yoar) 

i- ransm ission 
Year - Utilized 
Yearly - Unutilrznd 
Hourly 

Nit h h 01 ding Paynien t 
Nol appircoble at this trnte) 

?ep laceme nt Energy 

Ither 

-- 

A 9 c I ,  

CONFIDENTIAL 

1 
-I 

46- I !2-2 



Reliant Energy Services, lac. 
P.O. Box 4455 

I- Houston, TX 772704455 

A 4 D 

WIRE PAYMENT "0: 

46- 1 !2-2 

s 
S 

-= 
.-- 





m 



b 



13 
fq 

GDNFlDENTl AL 
c E3 

, Reliant Data 
A RELtANT "Shiady HWIsm 

Total 

Raplacement Energy 

Other 

ACTUAL 

464 l2-4 



A 0 D _  

Brenda Grgilsn 
Manager, Power Accuuntlng 

Qz 



Company Florida Power and Light 
Tit le. 
Period: TYE 12/37/00 
Date: January 6,2003 
Auditor: YN 

Trans mission Se ntices 

VdOrkpaper #47 

The transmission servicus provided by the company to other entjfbes (such as independent 
power pmdueers) to m e  the FPL systems lo move whalesale power horn one point to the 
other These transmission strums are either firm OP nbn-firm basis. Firm service is 
available long-term (one year br greater) on a f irstame firsl-serve basis, w r  short-lmn 
(less than one year), conditional upon the lengthidurafibn of the requested transaction. 
Non-firm service is resewed on an as-available basts and IS subject to curlailment or 
interruption jWP9-1), 

The transmission senrice from the billing summary of the months of June and July 2002 
were reconciled to the EMT transmiss& rcpoFts’(0ASIS) (WP47-111 ?nd 47-1b)- To 
verW the receiving of payment. the mmpany provided an example of one paynknt 
traniaction (Lake Worth UiRities}, since the trinssctions for one en-tire month would be 
uolurninous. The example oonaists d 

* OASIS rJonnrm7ransmisstanService BllJjngRepott- feeordedtktotal oftha 
transmissions and amounts occurred during that month. which was agreed t 3  the 
Actual transmission Service Billing Summary (WF47-lfl).  - 

- Transmib~jon Provider Ilcbil - calculated the transmission amount (volume 
multiplied by the transmission cost @ that particular lime). 

Multl-Haw Deal Form = remrderl the time, transmission vdume, and price of the 
specific sale. 

- InvojCe - showed all the safes and the ambunts due to the amp" far the 
specific monlh. 

WPlker Revenue Cliant - recorded the amount due and the payment. 

The Revenue-Option is an instrument that allows the owner the right 10 buy or sell a 
specified number of units clf a specified item at a specified price within a specified period 
of ti? (47-3) The revenue was traced to Detailed Power Option Report (47-311 to 47- 
3 m  

47 
W P  4? 
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FPdL OASIS Non-firm Transmrssion Service Elillng Raport 
EMT - May, 2002 Summary 
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8-94 I 

_. 1 1 4 4 8  
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FP8L OASfS Non-flm Trmsmrssian Service Billing Report 
EMT - May, 2002 Summary 
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CUNFIDEN T I  AL FP&L OASIS NJan-firm T;ansmission SerJioe Edling Reprt 
EMF - May, 2002 Summary 

'ransactian 

4242 14 4 (4 

WN-FLRM . Whwhaur 
' NO 
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61 6 
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624378 5 15 
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NO 

LWU I nm7m217 I I I I I I I 

1.741 10.86 1 424410 

NON-FIRM 
NO 

4244 17 6 (6 

Mw-hour 

424423 
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FPdL OASIS Nm-hrm Transmission Servica Billing Raport 
EMT - May. 2002 Summary 
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FP&L oAS?$ N.lo5-frt-v Traiisfnission 3erdkc l3iJ;r.g 3eF;orl 
EMT .- May, 2092 Summary 
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FpXL OASlS Nali-fiTM Tmansrrllssiorl SPruicc Filing RupCr. 
EMT -- June. 2002 Summary 
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F?&L OASIS N3n.firm T raflsmissicln Sei rice Billing Repot 
EF4T -June. 2062 Suoimery 
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FPdL OAS1S Nor-flnn Transmissiaq Service Biliin3 Rcpod 
EhlT - Jurte. 2302 summary 
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t FPXL CASlS Nan-firm Transmissian Service Dl'i?g Rcpo 
EMT- Junq 2002 Summsry -- . / -  
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CONFIDENTIAL 
200201 Through 200212 

h! arkei 
E1crclsedd7 Volume Premiu- P w e  Portfolio 

Original 
c OSt 

Florida Power Carp. c- { i  i;;l A-- .. . - r- 

t - -E - . 

I 

- .  1 -  

4 I= 
t i  qn--, 
L .  ..._ 

/ b  Mirant Amerlcas Energy Marketing. LP 

'7 +-? 



Payment Coupon 

I 
DESCRIPTION 

i 

QUANTITY 

j 

CITY OF LAKELAND 
RICHARD G1 LBERT 
501 EAST LEMMON ST. 
LAKELAND FL 33801 

df Florida Power & Light Company 

INVOICE 
C t i h i ~ n i e r  Name and Address 

* ' CITY OF LAKELAND 
RICHARD GILBERT 
501 EAST LEMMON ST.  
LAKELAND FL 33801 

FPL 
GEN€RAL MAfL FACILITY 
MIAMI FL 33138-D001 

CONFIDENTIAL 

Customer Nrrmber: 

Invoice Number: 483973 

lnvalce Dale: 12131/2001 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREDITS 

Cuslcmer Nu' 303932 lnroim No P93973 
('i --- 
I 

I tJ 7- - - .  - -  - _ _  - 

' I  
19533 

PRtCE AMOUNT 
. ~ _ _ _ -  

I . . - - . - - . 

I c-- ~ . -  . - -I 

Fur liiquir~es ConlaGI: 

Phone i561)  WS-TtJW 
cJ JUDtTH STEFFEN 

Total Amount Due 
This Month'c Charges Past D w  Aner I 01~1012002 



F P L  

I Wire Bank. Bank of America Wire City/Stalo: DalLx ,  TX 

Account Name: Flurlda Power & Light Comp 

lPJVOlCf CONFIDENTIAL 
Invoice Num bor 19578 

Invoice Date: 

I' Invoice Amount 

Invoice For: 
Lakeland, City of 
501 East Lemun Street 
Lakeland FL 33801 US 

Irivoice Month: 12; 2001 

Invoice Duo Date: Jarwdry' 07, 2OU2 

Mail TolPayment Inquires; 
Florida Power B Lighl Company' 
ARMS Processing (PPC'GO} 
Gerwral Mail Facility 
Miami FL 33788-001 - - -_ US __ 

BUling Judith Stoffcri 
Inquires: 561 -625-7089 

.. . 56 1 -52 5- 76133 [F-AX) 

Prke  Amount Due Currency Volume UoM 

L- 
Doal Num b B r  

SALES 

1 I bllj 7 

/I -- J 
3 
a 

Comrne n t s : 

Page; 1 
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Payment Coupon 

L &I ie I a1 hiar I F acllit ', 

3.. 

SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING CORP 
STEPHANIE MACARI 

STAMFORD CT 06902 
5a COMMERCE ROAD 

.>) Florida Power 8 Light Company 

IN VOlC E 
U u s t m o r  Namo or id  Address 

'' SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING GORP. 
STEPHANIE MACARI 

STAMFORD CT 06902 
58 COMMERCE ROAD 

I cs 

FPL 

CONFIDENTIAL 
GENERAL MAlL FACILITY 
MIAMI FL 33188-ODD7 

Customtrr Number: - 
Invoice Number: 483013 

Invoice Dale: ow 2 0120 D I 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREDITS 

I DESCRIPTJON AMOUNT I 

: IO IC IH  

' I  
For Inquiries Contact: 
JUDlTH STEFF€N 
Phone. (561) 625-7089 

Total Amount Due 

Thls Month's Charges Past Dum M e r  0913012001 1 

47-31  



FPL 

lNVU/CE 

Invoice Number: 1862'1 

lnvoicc Dale: 

In YO I C ~  Am 011 rit 
-- 

Conimcnts : 

Page: 1 



-I 
~ 

!
I

 
I 

i
i

 
L
 

n
 

i 
0

:
 

Y
' , 

"
l 

n\\ 
h
 

r-3' 
I 

L I 
1.1 

u
o

 



Payment Coupon 

i 

r- 

1. '..- 

Thls Monlh's 
Charges 

I Jas I  U u a  After 
i 09130R001 

SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING CORP 
STEPHANIE MACARl 
58 COMMERCE ROAD 
STAMFORD CT 06902 

. _. , 

Florida Power B Light Company 

INVOICE 
Customer N a m e  arid Address 

SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING CORP. 
STEPHANIE MACARI  
58 COMMERCE ROAD 
STAMFORD CT 06902 

FPL 
GENERAL MAIL FAClLiTY CONFIDENTIAL MIAMI FL 3318e-0001 

I n v o l c ~  Nurii bs t: 4830 13 

Invoice Date- 13811012001 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREDITS 

Customer No;= Invoice Nu: 483013 
-_ 
!> 

- --- P- .- 

5 
. __  - . . -. I r- DESCRIPTION QUANl ITY AMOUNT 1 

b' For Inquirias Contact: 
JUDITH STEFFEN 
Phons. (561 1 GZ5-7089 

Messages 
-__.- .. - 

Total Amount Duo 

This Month's Charges Past Due Aftor 0913012001 I 

47-31'2 



FPL 

INVOKE 

Invoice Numbor: 1862 7 

Invoice Date. 

lnvoico Amourrt 
September 20, %IlU 1 

Invoice For: 
Seniyra Energy Trading Corp 

lnvoico Month; 091 2001 

Invoice Due Date: Oclober 01, 2UUI  

Mail To/Payment Inquires: 
Florlda Power 8 Lighl Cocriyany 

General Mail Facility 
Miami FC 53188-001 US 

ARMS Processing (YPCIGO) 

Billing Judilh SteHen-- 
Inquires: 561 -625-7089 

__ 561 -525-76G3 (FAX)_- -~ 

CONFIDENTIAL 

Description Vol umo WQ M Price Amount Due Cunoncy 

- . 

{SALES) S U B  TO1 AI 

T O T k l  Vdump TOTkl 

Wiring Information: 

I Wire Bank: Bank of America Wire CityfSlate: Dallas, l X *  

ABA Number' 

Account Number. 

Account Naine: Florida Power 8 light Comp 

Comments: 

73 
Page: 1 



-
I

 
I 

I 

I
.
 

, 
I,. 

C
.
 

*' 
I 

I
 

. 
"I 

I 
." ' 

I 
I 

I 
N

 

N
 

0
 
0
 

t-4 

7
 

:
-
 

.I 
. 

I
 

01 
0
 

w
 

c
 
1
 

c
 

r
 
0
 

0
 
0
 

N
 

ru
 

1'- 
-t 

'1 

a 
W

 

rw
 

1:. 
4\ 

1 



Payment Coupon 

i 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
PATTI HALPIN 
PO 8 0 X  111 
TAMPA F t  33601 

Florida Power Q Light Company 

INVOICE 
Cunlamer Nmbs And Addrsss 

5-- 
TAMPA ELECTRJC COMPANY 
PATTI HALPIN 
PO 8 0 X  111 
TAMPA FL 33801 

-_  -- 

I n N u -  . ~ . _  
This Month's 

Charges 
Past Due Attar 

0 812712 DO2 

Inv. No.. - -- 511465 

FPL 
G E N E R A L  MAIL FACILITY 
MIAMI FL ~ ~ i a ~ o o o i  CONFIDENTIAL 

Customor Number; - 
Lnvolce Nunber. 511465 

Invoice Date: 0512812002 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREOlTS 

For Inquiries Contact. 
t AURA CH4:iE 
Ytiune. (5iilj t i 2 5 - 7 i M j  

Mcnrayes 
_ _  _--_ - -_ 

QUANTITY 
~. 

1 

b 

I PRICE I AMOUN 1 

Total Amount Due 

This Month's Charges Post Due Alter 0812712002 
- _  -_ ~~- ___ ._ - 

J7-3/3 '1 



FPL 

INVOKE 

Invoice Number: 2h381 

Invoice For: 
T ;mi pa Electric Cut npimy 

Altn Palli Hatpin 
POETOX 111 
Tanrpa FL 33601 US 
81 3-228- I 360 
U13-228-1171 (FAX) 

C U N F  
Invoice Month: 051 2002 

Invoice OLIO Date: June 27, >[I02 

Mail ToIPayment Inquires: 
Florida Powor 6 Li<@if Cornpar-ry 
ARMS Processing (PPCGO 1 
Geiieral Mail facrlily 

__ .- hltarni . FL 33188-001 I US - -  
I Bllling Frank Bonam 
Inquires: 561 -025-7079 I - 561 625-7663 (FAX) 

DENTIAL 

Descfl ptlon Price Amcunl Due Currency 

__ -.L____ . 

(SRLESli SUB TOTAL 

TOTAL Volume, TOTAL 

Wiring Information; 

Account Name FIurrda Power K Light Comp 

Wira Bank: Barik of America Wire CityfSlate Cjallas, TX 

Comm en&: 

J 7 - 3 i 3 
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Payment Coupon 

I 

,‘I 

-5 

S 

TAMPA ELEClRIC COMPANY 
PA-l HALPIN 
PO BOX 111 
TAMPA FL 33601 

Flortda Power 8 Light Company 

INVOICE 
Curlomor Name orld Addraw 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
PA771 HALPIN 
PO BOX Ill 
TAMPA FL 33601 

FPL 
G E N E R A L  M A l L  FAClLITY 
MIAMI FL m e w ”  CONFIDENTIAL 

Custonrer Number: m 
Invoice Number: S I  1485 

lnvoieo Dattt. 05/281’2002 

~ 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREDITS 

__ -- 
- 7  I- -- 

Total Amount Due 

This M onlh’s Charges Past Due Atter 06~2712002 j 



Invoice Nuinbor: 2Ci381 

lnvoico Date: 
1 Invoice Amount 

Invoice For: 
Tampa Elcclric Cumpaiiy 

Attn: Patti Halpin 
PO Box I 1 1  
Tarripa f L 33601 US 
8 1 3-228-1 366 
€!I 3-228- I i 7 1 { FAX! 

Invoice Month: 05,’ 2002 
Invoice Due Data: Juriu 27, 2OOL 

M ail TolPay men t lna w i res : 
Florida Power 8. Light Cumpanv 
ARMS Processing (PPClGO! 
General Mail Facility 
Miariil - FL 33188-001 U S  ~ 

Billing Frank B m a m  
Inquires: 561 -6257079 

5 GL:625-76_3_1FAX) 

C UNF IRE N TI A L 

.. 

_- .- 

Doal Nurn be r 
A 

Volume UaM 
/ 3  

Price Amount Due Curreiicy - 

J 7 
Wirlnn Information: 

I Wire Bank: Bank of America Wire CityEdate Ualtas, 7 X  

Account Name. Florida Power 4% Light Gonip. 

C o m men t s : 
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- 1  Payment Coupon 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
JIM LOSIE 
PO BOX 111 
TAMPA FL 33601 

Flortda Power & Llght Company 

tNVOICE 
Curtornsr Nimr and Addross 

i- TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
JIM LOSE 
PO BOX lll 
TAMPA FL 33601 

FPL 
GENERAL MAL FACILITY CONFIUEMTIAL MIAMI FL 33iaa-0001 

Cuatornsr Number: 

Invoice Numbw: 530300 

Invoico Dato: 1 I10 7{22[30 2 

/ 
' LY 

I 7  

CURRfiNT CHARGES AND CREDfTS 

23650 

I 

1 

I 



' I  

Invoice Number: 23G50 

Invoice Date: November 06.2002 

Invoice For: 
Tampa Electric CotiIpany 

Attn Patti t-ldpin 
PO Rax 1 1  1 
T;rrripa FL 33601 US 
8 13-228- 1366 
813-228-1171 (FAX) 

Invoice Month: 09/ 2002 

trivoice Due Date: November 00, 2002 

CONFlDENTlA L Mail TolPayment Inquires: 
Florida Power & Light Company 
ARMS Processing (PPCGOJ  
General hrtall Facility 
Miami . - - FL 3318tE-001 US 

~ 

BllllnQ Frank Bonam 
I nq u ires : 56 1 -62 5-707 9 
- .. - - - - ~  561425-7663 (E+) 

A Doal Number Descrlptlon 

Wlrlnn Information: 

I Wire Bank: Bank of h e r b  Wire CityIStata: Dallas, I X  

ABA Number: 

Account Number' 

Accounl Name. Florida Power 8 I-ighl Comp 

Comments: 



Phystcal Trade Stdk 5rr1ke 

3 
2002ft6 

I I  

20021 2 

13 

Marker Qrlgtna\ Market N el 
P nm C06t '*'a ut FrofltiIl 



Payment Coupon 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
JIM LOSE 
PO BO% 111 
TAMPA FL 336t)l 

Florida Powor 8 Light Company 

INVOICE 
Cwlamer Nsrw a l a  Address 

r--- 

3 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
JIM LOSIE 
PO BOX 11 1 
TAMPA FL 33601 

This hionth's 
Chaiyes 

Pas1 Due Afler 

Arriuurit Due 

FP L 
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY 
MIAMI FL 3 3 i a a m i  

Customer Number: 

Irivolu, Number: 5303DO 

Invoice Date: 1110712002 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREDITS 

Cuslmer No - lnvob  NO: 530300 (- 
I_ I_- 

DESCRIPTION 
-~ I 

I 23645 

' 1  
ru 

For I n q u l r k  Contact' 
FRANK BONAM 
Phone. (5611 6257079 

M s s a  g es 
-._____. - - 

QUAHTCrY 

1 

This Month's Chams6 Past Due After 11W2002 

I 

I 



Jnvoico Number: 23650 InvoCco Month: 0931 2002 

- 
/ 

t i  

lnvoi ce Date: Novurnber 06. 2002 

ABA Number: 

Accourrt Number: 

Account Name. Florida Power 8 Light COmp 

Invoice For: 
Tampa Electric Company 
Attn Pall, Halprrl 

PUEox111 
Tampa FL 33601 US 
H I  3-228-1366 
813-228-1 1 7 7 {FAX) 

Invoice Duo Date: Nmembur 08, ?UU' 

~ N F  IDENTIAL 
Mat1 TolPavttien t Innuires. 

Florida Power & Light Cumparty 
ARMS Processing (PPCIGD) 
General Mail Facility 
hliarrrr FL 33188-001 US 

I Billing Frank Bonarri 
561 425-7079 -7 

. __ ._I___. 

%1-625-7663 (FAX) - - . -. J 

I I 

Wiring lnfarma t ion: 

I Wire CitylState: Uallas, TX Wire Bank. Bank of America 

Comments: 

Paas: 1 
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Payment Coupon - 

I' 

4 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
PAT71 HALPlN 
PO BOX 111 
TAMPA FL 33601 

Florida Power & Light Company 

INVOICE 
Cus~oriicr Namo arid clddreir 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
PATTI HALPIN 
PO BOX 111 
TAMPA FL 33601 

FPL 
GENERAL M A L  FAClLlTY 
M i m i  FL ~ 3 i a a - ~ o o i  

Customer N u m h r .  m 
lnvdce Number: 533 103 

Invoice Date. 121032002 

CUNFlDENTl AL 

CURRENT CHARGES AND CREDITS 

Cuslrlriior N3- tnvoiw NO 533103 D - -- 
13 c _ _  _ -  -__I_- l_l_ _II_ ____ - c -  

I [IESCRIPTION 1 QUANTITY I PRICE i 

? l j  

-----t-- I__ -_-- 

For Inquiries Cunlact: 
JERRIANN H k1AR-I 
Phonc: [5C1) 625-7113;' 

Total Amount Due 

This Monlh's Charges Past Due Alter DlIC1Y2DD3 



FPL 

I.' 

3 

4 

Invoice Number: 23668 
lnvolce Date: Nnweniber 07. 2U02 

Volunie UoM Price Amouni Due Currency Descrlptl n 

c' 3 Doal Number 

SALES 
A 

10506 = 

Invoice For: 
Tampa Electric Company 

Altn Patti Halplri 
PO Bux 11 1 
7anipa FL 33501 US 
81 3-228-1 366 
H13-228-1177 (FAX) 

_ I  i 

:S 

Invoice Month; 11/ 2002 

lnvoico Due Date: December 02, 2W2 

ABA Number: 

Accounl Number: 

Account Name: Florida Power & Light Comp 

CONF lOENTlA1 Mall TdPayment  Inquires: 
Ftorida Power & Light Company 
ARMS Prvcessirio (PPCICCI) 
General Mail Facility 

-~ Miarrii FL - ~ .  33188-001 US - -- ._ --. 

Billing Jerriann Hart 
Inquires: 

Wiring Information: 

I Wiro Bank: Bank 01 America Wire City/Stare: Dallas, Tx 7 

Corn ments: 

47-3/77 
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Exhibit C 

Justification Table 

Audit No. 03-036-4- 1 



EXHIBIT C 

COMPANY: FIorida Power & Light Company 
TITLE: List of Confidential Workpapers 
AUDIT: FPL, Capacity Cost Audit from Jan. 1 - Dec. 31,2002 
AUDIT CONTROL NO: 03-036-4-1 

F LO R I D A 
STATUTE 

WKPAPER NO.OF CONF. 366.093( 3) 
NO. DESCRIPTION PAGES Y/N LINE NOKOL. NO. Subsection: AFFIANT 

9 

9- 1 

10 

41-211-1 

41 -2/2 

List of Internal 
Audits 

Transmission 
Service 
RequesVBilling 
Review 

-~ 
Document 
Request No. 4 

Billing History 

Revenue - 
Rate Code 12 

2 

6 

1 

44 

5 

Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

p.1 , Col C, lines 1-51 
p.2, Col C, lines 52-81 
p. 1, lines 2, 7-45 
p. 2, lines 2, 7-45 
p. 3, lines 2, 7-40 
p. 4, lines 2, 7-43 
p. 5, lines 2, 7-45 
p. 6, lines 2, 7-28 
p. 1, lines 12-14 

p. 1 - 11,13 - 26,28 
Lines 2 - 5 
Col B, lines 8-10,12,15,16,19 
Col D, lines 11 - 16, 19 
Cols E and F, line 9 
Col G, lines 9,10,14,15,18,19 

p. 12,30 - 35 
p. 27 and 29 

Col A, line 3 
Col 6, lines 8 - 18 
Col D, line 5 
Col E, line 5, 7 
Col F, line 5, 7 -  12, 17 

Lines 1 - 3  
Cols B, C ,  E, F 

p. 36-44 

~ 

p. 1, lines 2 - 5 
p. 1 , Col 6, lines 8- 
10,12,15,16,19 

R. Del Cueto 

R. Del Cueto 

R. Del Cueto 

D. Rodriguez 

0. Rodriguez 

Page 1 of 12 



~ 

41 -213 

41 -214 

42-111 -1 

Revenue - 
Rate Code 851 

Revenue - 
RTP 

Reliant Energy 

8 

11 

2 

Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

p. 1, Col D, lines 11 - 16, 19 
p. 1. Cols E and F, line 9 
p. 1 Col G, 9,10,14,15,18,19 

p. 3, lines 2 - 5 
p. 3, Col B, lines 8- 
10,12,15,16,18 
p. 3, Cof D, lines 11-16, 19, 22- 
24 
p. 3. Cols E and F, line 9 
p. 3 Col G, 9,10,14,15,17,18 

P- 2 

p 4 - 5  
Lines 2 - 5 
Col €3, lines 8-10,12,15,16,19 
Col D, lines 11 - 16, 19,23- 
25 
Cols E and F, line 9 
Col G, lines 9,10,14,15,18,19 

p. 1 - 4  
Line 1 
Col A, Line 28 
Col B - F, all 

P , 5 - 8  
p. 1,5-7 ,  11 

Lines 2 - 4 
Cols B, C, E - G, all 

p.2,3,8-10 
p. 4, Col A, lines 2, 3 
p. 4, Col B, lines 2,3, 8-13,16-22 
p. 4, Col C, lines 23, 24 
p. 4, Col 0, lines 9-1 4, 16, 17 
p. 4, Col E, lines 24 
p. 4, Col F, lines 16 - 20 
p.1, Col A, lines 1,2,7 ,8 
p.1, Col B, lines 2, 3, 4 
p.1, Col C, lines 2, 5, 6 
p.1, Col D, line 2 
p.1, Col E, lines 2, 5, 6 
p.2, line 1 
p.2, Col A, lines 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 
p.2, Col B, lines 3, 7 
p.2, Col C, line 7 

D. Rodriguez 

D. Rodriguez 

G. J. Yupp 

Page 2 of 12 



42-1 /1-1/1 Confirmation 
Letter 

5 Y p.1, lines 1 - 6 
p.1, Col B, lines 10 - 22 
p.2, Col B, lines 1 - 26 
p.3, lines 1-3, 6, 10-1 6, 
p.3, Col A, line 26 
p.3, Col B, line 27 
p.3, Col C, line 27 
p.4, lines 1 - 4, 17 
p.4, Col A, line 19 
p.4, Col B and C, line 20 
p.5, lines 1-5; 8, 9-17, 23 

G. J. Yupp 

8, 19 

42-1 /1-2 Desoto County 2 S. Borgmeyer p. 1, lines 1, 15-1 7, 25-27 
p. 1, Cols B & Cy lines 2-4 
p. 2, Cols A & B, lines 1-31 
p. 2, line 32 
p. 1, lines 1,3,5 - 8 1 42-1 /1-3 S. Borgmeyer 

G. J. Yupp 

S. Borgmeyer 

Florida Power 
Corp. 

~~ 

Transaction 
Agree men t 

9 
~ 

ALL 42-1 /1-3/1 

Constellation 
Power Source 

1 p. 2, Cols 6 23 J, lines 3-4 
p. 2, cols C & K, lines 2-4 
p. 2, Cols D, E, L, M, line 6 
p. 2, Cols H, I, P, Q, line 5 

p. 1 , Col A, line 1 
p. 1, lines 4-9, 13, 15 

42-1 /I -4 

PS. 2 

42- 1 /1-411 Constellation 
Power Source 

1 S. Borgmeyer 

42-1/1-4/1-1 Banking 
Statement 

2 p. 1, line 1 
p. 1, Col B, lines, 13, 21 - 23, 
57-59 
p. 1, Col D, lines 13, 15, 18, 19, 
21 -23, 25, 29, 33, 34, 43, 44, 47, 
4a,52, 53,55,57 - 59 
p. 2, lines 1 , 4 

R. McLellan 

42-1 / l a 2  On-Demand 
Query Report 

Y S. Borgmeyer p. 1, Col A, lines 1-27 
p. 2, Col A, lines 1-18 
p. 3, Col A, lines 1-23 
p. 1, lines 1-5, 20-21 
p. 1 , Cols B and C, lines 7-1 6 
p. 1, Col 0, lines 6-1 9 

42-1 /I -5 S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 

Reliant Energy 

Desoto County 
~~ 

p. 1, lines 1 , 17, 19, 21 
p. 1, Cols A and B, lines 2-5 
p. 2, lines 1, 34 
p. 2, Cols A and 6, lines 2-33 

42-1 /2-1 

Page 3 of 12 



Florida Power 
Corp. 

1 Y p. 1 , lines 1-8 S. Borgmeyer 42-1 12-2 

42-1 12-3 

42-1 12-311 

Constellation 
Power Source 

1 Y p. 1, lines 1-1 1 S. Borgmeyer 

Oleander 
Power Project 
Payment 

3 S. Borgmeyer p. 1, lines 1-7 
p. 2, lines 1, 4, 12-14 
p. 3, lines 1,  4 
p. 1, lines 1,2, 17, 18 
p, 1, Col B, lines 4-7, 1 1-13 
p. 1, Col C, lines 4-9, 11 -1 3 
p. 1, Col D, lines 4 -1 6 
p. 2, lines 1, 2, 16, 17 
p. 2, Col B, lines 4-7, 11 -13 
p. 2, Col C, lines 4-9, 11-13 
p. 2, Col D, lines 4 - 15 
p. 1, Cols B and J, tines 3, 4 
p. 1, Cols C and K, lines 2-4 
p. 1 , Cols D, E, L and M, line 6 
p. I , Cols F, G, N and 0, line 7 
p. 1, Cols H, I, P and Q, tine 5 
p. 1, line 8 

S. Borgmeyer- 

S. Borgmeyer 

~ 

42-1 12-4 Reliant Energy 2 

Desoto County 
- True-up 

1 42-1 12-5 

42- 112-511 
~ 

Desoto County 2 Y p. 1, Col A, lines 1-3 
p. 1, Col By lines 1-4 
p. 1, lines 6-8 
p. 2, Cols A & €3, lines 1-32 
p. 2, line 33 

S. Borgmeyer 

I N Recalculation 
of UPS 
Payments 

43-2 

43-211 Check Request 1 N 
N 43-2/1-1 UPS Invoice 2 

~ 

Bill No. 185 1 p. 1 , lines 10-12 0. Lom 44-111-1 Y 
Y 

~~ 

p. 1, lines 1-4 
p. 2, lines 1-4 
p. 3, lines 1-4 
p. 4, lines 1-4 

0. Lom 
~ 

44-1 /1-1/1 Check 
R eq u ests 

4 

Allocation of 
Interest 

4 Y p. 1, lines 2, 27 
p. 2, lines 3, 8, 15, 29, 34, 37, 
39,44 
p. 3, lines 1, 26 
p. 4, lines 3, 8, 13, 20, 25, 39, 44 

0. Lom 44- 1 /1- 112- 
1 11 

Page 4 of 12 



Bill No. 187 1 Y p. 1, lines 11-13 0. Lom 
I 

44- 1 /2-1 
44-1 /2-112 

44-211 

46-111-1 

46-1/1-1/1 

46-1 /1-2 

46-1 /1-2/1 

46- 111 -3 

46-1 /1-4 

Check Request 3 Y p. 1, lines 1-3 
p. 2, lines 1-3 
p. 3, lines 1-4 

0. Lom 

SJRPP 
Suspension 
Accrual 

1 al I B. Wuenker 

Florida Power 
6/02 EMT 
Transmission 

2 S. Borgmeyer p. 1 , Col A, lines 1-14, 21 
p. 1, Col B, lines 1-14, 17-19, 21 
p. 1, Col C, lines 1-1 4, 17-1 9, 21 
p. I ,  Col D, lines 1-14, 21 
p. 1, Col G, lines 11 -16,21 
p. 1, Col H, lines 1-2, 6, 11 -19, 
21 
p. 1, Col I ,  lines 1-2, 6, 1 1-21 
p. 1, Col J, lines 1, 2,6 
p,2,ColsD,F,G,H,I,J,&K, 
lines 2, 6-7, 9-1 1, 20-22 
p. 2, Col E, lines 2,6-7, 9-1 1, 13- 

p, 2, Col L, lines 6-7, 9-1 1, 13- 

p. 1, Lines 1-2, 5-8 
p. 2, Col 8, lines 1-6 
p. 1, Col A, lines 1, 3, 5 
p. 1, Cols B-D, Iines 3, 17-27, 29 
p. 1, Cols E-I, lines 17-27, 29 
p. 2, Cols A-F, lines 1-1 1, 14 

15, 20-22 

15, 17-1 8, 20-22,24,28-31 
2 Florida Power S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 2 JEA Actual 
Billing 5/02 

Invoice 2 Y S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 

p. 1, Col A, lines 1-9 
p. 1, line 10 
p. 2, Col A, lines 1-9 
p. 1,  Col A, lines 3, 5, 7 
p. 1, Cols B-C, lines 5, 19-29 
p. 1, Col D, lines 3, 5, 19-29 
p. 1, Col E, lines 1, 3-7, 19-29 
p. 1, Cot F, lines 1, 4, 19-29 
p. 1, Col G, lines 5, 19-29 
p. 1, Cols H-L, lines 19-29 
p. 2, Cols A-E, line 1 
p. 2, Cols F-K, lines 1, 13-24, 26 
p. 2, lines 28-29 

6/02 Billing 2 Y 

2 Y p. 1, Col A, line 3 
p. 1, COI B - D 

S. Borgmeyer Invoice 

Page 5 of 12 



p. 2, Cot A, B, DI 
p. 2, Col C, lines 1-10, 19-20 
p. 1, Cols A-C, H, line 1 
p. 1, Cols D-G lines 1, 13-22, 25 
p. 2, Cols A-B, D, tines 3-19, 22, 
24 
p. 2, Col F, lines 18-22, 24 
p. 2, Col G, lines 3-6, 8, 18-22, 
24 
p. 2, Col H, lines 3-6, 8 

- 

2 46-112-1 S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 

8/02 EMT 
Transmission 

46- 112-1 /1 2 p. 1 , Col B, lines 2, 6 
p. 1 , Col C, lines 2, 4, 18-27 
p. 1, Col D, lines 1-4, 6, 18-27 
p. 1, Col E, lines 1, 3, 18-27 
p. 1, Cols F-H, lines 18-27 
p. 1 , Col I, lines 18-27, 29 
p. 2, Col A, lines 1-6 
p. 1, Col A, B, C 
p. 1, Col D, line 14 
p. 2, Col B, lines 3-12 
p. 2, Col C, lines 1-12, 16-17 
p. 2, Col D, lines 3-15 

Invoice 

46-1 /2-2 Invoice 2 Y S. Borgmeyer 

46-1 /2-3 7/02 
Transmission 

2 S. Borgmeyer p. 1 , Col A, lines 4, 6, 9 
p. 1 , Cols B-C, G, lines 6, 19-30 
p. 1 , Col D, lines 4, 6, 19-30 
p. 1, Col E, lines 3-9, 19-30 
p. 1, Col F, lines 3, 5, 19-30 
p. 1, Col H-L, lines 19-30 
p. 2, Cols A-E, line 1 
p. 2, Cols F-K, lines 1-13, 16 
p. 2, line 17 
p. 1, Col A, lines 1-5, 7, 8 
Line 9 

46-1 /2-3/1 Invoice 1 S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 46- 1 /2-4 Invoice 2 Y p. 1, Col A, B 
p. 1, Col C, lines 1 , 9, 11 
p. 2, Col B, D 
p. 2, Col C, lines 1-12, 15-16 

Summary of 
Transmission 
Services 

1 N 47 
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17-111-1 

47- 1 11-2 

47-1 11-3 

47- 1 I1 -4 

47-1 I1 -411 

47-111 -411 -1 

47-1 I1 -411 -2 

47-1 /1-4/1- - 

FPL Oasis 
Non-Firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-Firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-Firm 
Trans m i ssi o n 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-Firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
Transmission 
Provider Detail 

Mu Iti- Hou r Deal 
Form 

Invoice 

Walker 

2 

2 

1 

8 

1 

1 

4 

1 

N l  
N 

N 

Y 

Y 

Y 

p. 1 ,  line 1 
p. 1, Col A, lines 2-3 
p. 1, Col B-C, line 3 
p. 1, line 4 
p. 1, Cols D-H, lines 5-8 
p. 1, Cols I-J, lines 5-8, 1 1  
p. 1, Cols K-L, line 20 
p. 1, Col M, line 16 
p. 1 ,  Col N, lines 16-17, 22 
p. 1, Col 0-P, line 20 

p. 1 ,  line 1 
p. 1, Col A, lines 2-28, 32, 33 

p. 2, line 1 

p. 3, line 1 

p. 4, lines 1-6 
p. 4, Col A, line 8 
p. 4, Col 6,  line 7 
p. 4, Col C, lines 7, 9 

p. 1 ,  COIS B - D 

p. 2 COI A - D 

p. 3, COI A - D 

D. 1, Cols A, D, E, lines 3-32 

GYJ. Yupp 

S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 
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211 

47- 1 11-411 - 
2/2 

47-1 11-5 

47-111 -6 

47-1 11 -7 

47-1 11-8 

47- 112-1 

47-1 12-2 

47- 1 /2-3 

47-1/24 

47-1 12-5 

jevenue Client 

>alculation of 
nvoice Price 

IPL Oasis 
don-f i rm 
rransmission 
Service Billing 
3eport 
=PL Oasis 
V on-f i rm 
r ransm ission 
Service Billing 
3eport 
~ 

=PL Oasis 
\on-firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-f i rm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-f i rm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
N on -f i rm 
Transmission 
Sewice Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 

FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 

3 

3 

4 

1 

1 

6 

Y 

N 

N 

N 

3. 1, Col B, line 1 
3. 1, Col C, line 2 
p. 1, lines 2 & 3 
p. 2, Cols A, €3, D, H, I, lines 1-4 
p. 2, Cols C, E, F, lines 1-5 

ie/ G. J. Yupp 



Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 
Transmission 
Service Billing 
Report 
FPL Oasis 
Non-firm 
Transm iss ion 
Service Billing 
Report 
Revenue - 
Option 
Power Option 
Report 

p. 1, Cols A, B, E, lines 2, 4, 6, 
8, 11, 12 
p. 1, Col C, lines 2, 4, 6, 8, 11, 

p. 1, Cols D, G, lines 1-14 
p. 1, Col I, lines 1-10 
p. 2, lines 1-5 
p. 2, Col A, line 7 
p. 2, Col B, line 6 
p. 2, Col Cy lines 6, 8 
p. 3, line 1 
p. 3, Col A, line 2 
p. 3, Col B, lines 2-4, 7-8 
p. 3, Col C, E, lines 2, 5, 6 
p. 3, CoI D, line 2 
p. 4, Cols A, D, E, H, lines 1, 2, 
6, 7, 11, 12, 15, 16 
p. 4, Cols G, J, lines 1-4, 6-9, 11 - 

12, 15-17 

1 

1 

2 

~ 

1 

4 

12 

1 

6 

N 

- 
N 

N 

N 

Y S. Borgmeyer 
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47-312 

47-3i3 

47-3f4 

Power Option 
Report 

Power Option 
Report 

Pow e r Opt ion 
Report 

3 

13, 15-18 
p. 5, lines 1-5 
p. 5, Col A, line 7 
p. 5, Cot C, line 6 
p. 5, Col D, lines 6,  8-1 1 
p. 6, line 1 
p. 6, Col A, lines 2, 5 
p. 6, Col B, lines 2-7, 10-1 1 
p. 6, Cols C, E, lines 2, 5, 8, 9 
p. 6, Col D, lines 2,5 
p- 1, Cols A, D, E, H, lines 1, 2, 
6, 7, 11, 12, 15, 16 
p. 1, Cols GI K, lines 1-4, 6-9, 

p. 2. line 1-5 
p. 2, Col A, line 7 
p. 2, Col C, line 6 
p. 2, Col D, lines 6, 8-1 1 
p. 3, line 1 
p. 3, Col A, lines 2, 5 
p. 3, Col B, lines 2-7, 10-1 1 
p. 3, Cots C, E, lines 2, 5, 8-9 
p. 3, Col D, lines 2, 5 
p. I ,  Col A, D, E, H, lines 2, 3, 5, 
6, 8, 10, 11, 13 
p. 1 , Cols G, J, lines 2-1 6 
p. 1, Col L, line 16 
p. 2, lines 1-6 
p. 2, Col A, lines 8 
p. 2, Col C, lines 7 
p. 2, Col D, lines 7, 9, 10-12 
p. 3, line 1 
p. 3, Col A, lines 2 
p, 3, Col B, lines 2-4, 7,8 
p. 3, Cols C & E, lines 2, 5, 6 
p. 3, Col D, line 2 

11-13, 15-18 

p. 1, Cols A, D, E, HI lines 1 , 2, 
4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 
p. 1 , Cols GI J, lines 1-15 
p. 1 , Col L, line 15 
p. 2, lines 1-6 
p. 2, Col A, line 8 
p. 2, CoI C, line 7 
p. 2, Col D, line 7, 9 

S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 
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47-315 

p. 1, Col L, line 15 
p. 2, lines 1-6 
p. 2, Col A lines 8, 9 
p. 2, Col Cy line 7 
p. 2, Col D, lines 7, 10 
p. 3, line 1 
p. 3, Cols A, D, line 2 

47-316 

47-317 

Power Option 
Report 

- 

Power Option 
Report 

Power Option 
Report 

3 Y 

Y 

Y 

$. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 

S. Borgmeyer 
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. 

48- 1 Recalculation 1 
of Qualifying 
Facilities 

p. 3. Col C & E, lines 2, 5-6 
N 
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EXHIBIT D 
BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power ) DOCKET NO. 030001-EI 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating ) 
Performance Incentive Factor ) FILED: July 9,2003 

STATE OF FLORIDA 1 
1 AFFIDAVIT OF SCOTT H. BORGMEYER 

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Scott H. Borgmeyer who, 
being first duIy swom, deposes and says: 

1 .  My name is Scott H. Borgmeyer. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light 
Company ("FPL") as Director of Finance, Accounting and Planning. My business address is 9250 
West Flagler Street, Miami, Florida. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this 
affidavit . 

2. I have reviewed the information for which I am listed in Exhibit C as Affiant and 
which is included in Exhibit A to FPL's Request for Confidential Classification of Materials 
Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4-1. The documents or materials that I have reviewed are 
asserted by FPL to be proprietary confidential business information. Some of the documents or 
materials relate to competitive interests, the disclosure of which may impair the competitive 
business of the provider of the information. Some of the data included in Exhibit A contain 
information including contracts, contract prices and other contract-related information. Disclosure 
of this information may impair FPL's competitive business interests and ability to contract on 
favorable terms. To the best of my knowledge, FPL has maintained the confidentiality of this 
information. 

3. Affiant says nothing fbrther. 

Scott H-. Bory6eyer 1 
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 

Borgmeyer, who is personally known to me or who has produce 
identification) as identification and who did take an oath. 

I ' Noiary Public, State of florid& 
My Commission Expires: '7//V/b 4 /?na//e ' ;a.LDpel 



EXHIBIT D 
BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power 1 DOCKET NO. 030001-E1 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating 1 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 FILED: July 9,2003 

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE 1 
1 AFFIDAVIT OF RICK DEL CUETO 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared h c k  Del Cueto who, being 
first duly swom, deposes and says: 

1 .  My name is Rick Del Cueto. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light 
Company (“FPL”) as Manager, Internal Auditing. My business address is 9250 West Flagler 
Street, Miami, Florida, 33 174. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit. 

2 .  With respect to Exhibit C, I have reviewed the documents and information for 
which I am listed as Affiant and which are included in Exhibit A to FPL’s Request for 
Confidential Classification of Materials Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4- 1. Documents 
or materials that I have reviewed and which are asserted by FPL to be proprietary confidential 
business information contain or constitute internal auditing controls and reports of internal auditors 
or information relating to same. To the best of my knowledge, FPL has maintained the 
confidentiality of these documents and materials. 

3. Consistent with the provisions of the Florida Administrative Code, such materials 
should remain confidential for a period of not less than 18 months. In addition, they should be 
returned to FPL as soon as the information is no longer necessary for the Commission to conduct 
its business so that FPL can continue to maintain the confidentiality of these documents. 

4. Affiant says nothing further. 

Rick Del Cueto 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 7 day of July 2003, by Rick Del 
is personally known to me or who has produced (type of 

identification) as identification and who did take an oath. 

w 
blic, a t e  of Florida 

My Commission Expires: 



c 

EXHIBIT D 
BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power 1 DOCKET NO. 030001-E1 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating 1 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 FILED: July 9,2003 

STATE OF FLORlDA 1 

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ) 
1 AFFIDAVIT OF OSVALDO J. LOM 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Osvaldo J. Lom 
who, being first duly swom, deposes and says: 

1. My name is Osvaldo J. Lom. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light 
Company (“FPL”) as Supervisor, Purchase Power Contracts, Wholesale Services. My business 
address is 9250 West Flagler Street, Miami, Florida. I have personal knowledge of the matters 
stated in this affidavit. 

2. I have reviewed the infomation for which I am listed in Exhibit C as Affiant and 
which is included in Exhibit A to FPL’s Request for Confidential Classification of Materials 
Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4-1. Such information, as noted on Exhibit C, constitutes 
commercially sensitive information relating to FPL’s competitive interests, the disclosure of which 
would impair the competitive business of FPL. Disclosure of such information would reveal, 
among other things, sensitive contract and pricing information. Such information would be valuable 
to competitors of FPL in identifjmg key elements with respect to FPL’s business plans in this area. 
In addition, such information taken together with other cost data for which confidential treatment is 
being sought would provide a competitor with an unfair advantage in assessing or projecting FPL’s 
production cost structure. To the best of my knowledge, FPL has maintained the confidentiality of 
this information. 

3. Affiant says nothing hrther. 

aldo J. Lorn 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 7 day of July 2003, by Osvaldo J. 
Lom, who is personally known to me or who has produced (type of 
identification) as identification and who did take an oath. 

I 

Notary Publid/State of Florida 
My Commission Expires: 



EXHIBIT D 
BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power 1 DOCKET NO. 030001-E1 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating ) 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 FILED: July 9,2003 

STATE OF FLORIDA 1 

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE 1 
) AFFIDAVIT OF RITA M. McLELLAN 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Rita M. McLellan who, 
being first duly swom, deposes and says: 

1. My name is R t a  M. McLellan. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light 
Company (“FPL”) as Supervisor of Accounting. My business address is 9250 West Flagler Street, 
Miami, Florida. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit. 

2. I have reviewed the information for which I am listed in Exhibit C as Affiant and 
which is included in Exhibit A to FPL’s Request for Confidential Classification of Materials 
Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4-1. Such information, as noted on Exhibit C, consists of 
bank account numbers. These numbers are maintained as confidential to avoid misuse of the 
numbers for fraudulent purposes. To the best of my knowledge, FPL has maintained the 
confidentiality of this infomation. 

3. Affiant says nothing further. 

LCKlh &?E&LLd 
Rita M. McLellan 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 7 day of July 2003, by Rita M. 
McLellan, yho is personally known to me or who has produced 
identification) as identification and who did take an oath. 

(type of 

J 

Notary Public, Sgte of Florida 
My Commission Expires: 



EXHIBIT D 
BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power ) DOCKET NO. 030001-E1 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating ) 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 FILED: July 9,2003 

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE 1 
1 AFFIDAVIT OF DAMAFUS C. RODRIGUEZ 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Damaris C. Rodriguez who, 
being first duly swom, deposes and says: 

1.  My name is Damaris C. Rodriguez. I am currently employed by Florida Power & 
Light Company (“FPL”) as Senior Analyst. My business address is 9250 West Flagler Street, 
Miami, Florida. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit. 

2. I have reviewed the information for which I am listed in Exhibit C as Affiant and 
which is included in Exhibit A to FPL’s Request for Confidential Classification of Materials 
Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4-1. .Such documents or materials that I have reviewed and 
which, in whole or in part, are asserted by FPL to be proprietary confidential business infomation, 
contain or constitute customer-specific account infomation. Indeed, FPL has a corporate policy not 
to disclose customer specific information. This policy includes, but is not limited to: customer 
names, addresses, telephone numbers, account numbers, rates, billing determinants (kW and kWh 
usage), conservation savings in kW, kWh and bills. FPL treats such information as confidential and 
does not disclose it, except as required by law, to entities or persons other than the customer without 
the permission of the customer. 

3. FPL’s policy is premised upon customers’ right to privacy and the potential that the 
disclosure of customer specific information may harm some customers’ competitive interests or 
disclose their trade secrets. FPL’s customers have affirmed to FPL their interest in having this 
information maintained confidential. For many of these customers, electric usage is an important 
part of their production or operating costs. Thus, the disclosure of rate or contract infomation, as 
well as consumption levels or pattems, could provide competitors with commercially sensitive 
information that would afford such competitors an unfair advantage. For others, non-disclosure of 
the information is simply a matter of privacy. Whle it may be that the disclosure of such 
information may be more sensitive €or some customers than for others, FPL has not sought to make 
a case-by-case determination as to the level of sensitivity or potential harm with respect to 
disclosing a particular customer’s infomation; rather, in deference to its customers, as a matter of 
policy, and in the interest of customer privacy, FPL has not disclosed to third parties specific rate 
and contract information for customers unless required by law or unless the customer consents to 
such disclosure. This policy is important from both a practical and theoretical standpoint. 
Customers want the assurance that their information is protected to the same extent as any other 



Affidavit of Damark C. Rodriguez 
Request for Confidential Classification 
Audit No. 03-036-4-1 
Page 2 

customer's. Also, practically speaking, it would be a difficult and perhaps impossible task to make a 
case-by-case determination as to what level of protection each customer's data may merit. To the 
best of my knowledge, FPL has maintained the confidentiality of this information. 

3. Affiant says nothing further. 

-4 Damark C. Rodriguez 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this '7 day of  July 2003, by Damaris C. 
Rodriguez, who is personally known to me or who has produced (type of 
identification) as identification and who did take an oath. 

- 
Nhtary Public, Statdof Florida 

My Commission Expires: 



E-IT D 
BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power 1 DOCKET NO. 030001-E1 

FILED: July 9,2003 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating 1 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 

STATE OF FLORIDA 1 

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE 1 
1 AFFIDAVIT OF BRUCE WUENKER 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Bruce Wuenker who, being 
fust duly sworn, deposes and says: 

1. My name is Bruce Wuenker. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light 
Company (“FPL”) as Accounting Manager. My business address is 9250 West Flagler Street, 
Miami, Florida. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit. 

2 .  I have reviewed the information for which I am listed in Exhibit C as Affiant and 
which is included in Exhibit A to FPL’s Request for Confidential Classification of Materials Provided 
Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4- 1. Disclosure of this information, which is particularly sensitive 
given SSRpP’s reliance on long term contracts with fixed price provisions or short term spot 
transactions, could adversely affect FPL‘s interests in subsequent solicitations for coal andor in 
negotiating coal supply agreements. JEA maintains this information as confidential pursuant to 
section 163.01{ 15)(m), Fla. Stat. The documents or materials that I have reviewed are asserted by 
FPL to be proprietary confidential business information. To the best of my knowledge, FPL has 
maintained the confidentiality of this infomation. 

3. Affiant says nothing further. 

Bruce Wuenker 

{type of 
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me t h i a  ay of July 2003, by Bruce 

Wuenker, who is personally known to me or who has pr 
identification) as identification and who did take an oath 

N w P u b l i c ,  $tate of Florida 
My Commission Expires: Petra Nunez 

Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. 



EXHIBIT D 
BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power 1 DOCKET NO. 030001 -E1 
Cost Recovery Clause with Generating 1 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 FILED: July 9,2003 

STATE OF FLORIDA 1 

) 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 1 

1 AFFIDAVIT OF GERARD J. YUPP 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Gerard J. Yupp, who, being 
first duly swom, deposes and says: 

1. My name is Gerard J. Yupp. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light 
Company (FPL), Energy Marketing and Trading (EMT) Division, as Manager of Regulated 
Wholesale Power Trading. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit. 

2. With respect to Exhibit C, I have reviewed the documents and information for which 
I am listed as Affiant and which are included in Exhibit A to FPL’s Request for Confidential 
Classification of Materials Provided Pursuant to Audit No. 03-036-4-1. Documents or materials that 
I have reviewed and which are asserted by FPL to be proprietary confidential business information 
contain or constitute pricing, invoicing, or other contractual information, the disclosure of which may 
impair the competitive business of the provider of the information. Specifically, some of the data 
included in Exhbit A constitute vendor-specific or customer-specific information including contract 
prices and other contract-related information. Disclosure of this infomation may impair FPL’s 
competitive business interests and its ability to contract on favorable terms. 

3. Consistent with the provisions of the Florida Administrative Code, such materials 
should continue to remain confidential for an additional period of not less than 18 months. In 
addition, they should be retumed to FPL as soon as the information is no longer necessary for the 
Commission to conduct its business so that FPL can maintain the confidentiality of these documents. 

4. Affiant says nothing further. S r c k  
Gerard J b u h  

SWOIUV TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me 
is personally known to me or who has produce 
identification. 

Gerard J. Yupp, who 
e of identification) as 



I 
4 

My Commission Expires: 7//'/'/ b Lf 


